DATE
1-16 jt

1-17 jt

1-18 jt

1-22 jt

1-23 jt

1-30
3-5
4-16 jt
4-17 jt
4-18
4-24
4-26
4-28 jt
5-3 jt
5-7 jt

5-27 jt

1979 Index of Presentations Made in the
Senate Committee on Taxation

PRESENTATION

Roy Nickson, Director, Department of Taxation, re Overview of Department of
Taxation and Various Taxes

Department of Taxation re Property Taxes and Senior Citizens Property Tax
Assistance

Department of Motor Vehicles re Motor Vehicle Privilege Tax

James Wadhams, Director, Department of Commerce, re Insurance Premium Tax and
Insurance Retaliatory Tax

Barton Jacka, Director, Deparment of Motor Vehicles, re Special Fuel Taxes and
Motor Vehicle Carrier License and Taxes, and Miscellaneous Fees

Gene Phelps, Highway Department, re Revenue Sources and Uses of Highway Fund
Discussion of Local Government Budgets

Informational Seminar on the Effect of Tax Reform on the Educational Systems in
Nevada

Discussion re Property Taxes and Question 6

Representatives from Various School Districts re Capping Revenue Expenditures
General Discussion of Tax Package

General Discussion of Tax Package

Discussion of Rent Rebate Proposal

Discussion of Question 6

Further Discussion of Tax Package

Further Discussion of Renter Pass-Through and Spending Caps

Discussion of Amendments to Tax Package and School Caps

Further Discussion of School Caps

Subcommittee Report re Final Funding of Tax Package



1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee

on Taxation
BILL NUMBER SENATE COMMITTEE
AB.2 Taxation 2-24 jt sub
AB.3 Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B.32 Taxation 3-22; 3-29: 4-26
A.B. 43 Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B.53 Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B. 55 Taxation 3-13
A.B. 58 Taxation 5-3
A.B. 107 Taxation 3-29; 4-3; 4-5
AB. 111 Taxation 5-10; 5-15
AB.112 Taxation 5-3;5-8
A.B. 144 Commerce and Labor 2-7

Taxation 4-3; 4-5

A.B. 147 Taxation 2-24 jt sub (exhibit)
Government Affairs 4-30; 5-2

AB.211 Commerce and Labor 2-21
Taxation 2-24 jt sub; 5-8; 5-10

A.B. 233 Taxation 2-24 jt sub

A.B. 250 Taxation 3-6; 3-13; 3-20

A.B. 268 Taxation 4-17 jt; 4-26; 5-15; 5-22
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A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.B.

A.J.R. 7 of the 59th

358

367

405

438

439

440

549

590

616

641

741

750

Session

A.J.R. 9 of the 59th

Session

AJ.R. 15

AJ.R. 19

AJ.R.31

AJ.R. 32

Taxation

2-24 jt sub (exhibit)

Government Affairs 3-21; 5-2; 5-16

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

2-24 jt sub

3-22; 3-27; 3-29

2-22; 2-24 jt sub

2-20; 2-20 jt; 2-21; 3-14; 5-3

2-24 jt sub

4-24; 4-26

3-27; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-17 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-26; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-3 jt

5-1

5-3

5-8; 5-22

3-13; 3-22; 5-22

3-13

3-22; 3-29

3-22; 3-27

5-15

5-22



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

26

32

46

48

50

54

63

64

65

66

70

7

134

158

160

161

162

163

Judiciary 2-8; 2-13; 2-21; 3-6; 3-7; 5-8
Taxation 5-8

Taxation 2-13; 2-15 (exhibit)

Taxation 2-1; 5-3; 5-22

Taxation 1-25; 5-3; 5-10; 5-15
Finance 5-23

Taxation 2-1; 2-24 jt sub

Taxation 1-30; 2-1; 2-6; 2-15

Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 1-30; 2-13; 2-20; 4-3

Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 1-30; 5-3

Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 2-8; 2-15

Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 2-1

Human Resources and Facilities 1-30
Taxation 2-13

Taxation 2-1; 2-13

Taxation 2-13

Taxation 3-1; 3-8

Taxation 2-15; 3-13; 4-3; 4-5

Taxation 3-6; 3-13; 3-22

Taxation 3-6; 3-13; 3-20; 3-27; 4-5

Taxation 3-6; 3-22



S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

166

204

209

225

226

297

307

309

419

433

454

473

481

488

490

518

519

525

Taxation 2-8

Taxation 2-8 as BDR; 2-13; 2-15; 2-20; 2-22; 2-24 jt sub; 2-27; 3-6; 3-8; 3-20; 3-22; 3-27; 3-29;
4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-17 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-10; 5-22; 5-26 jt (exhibit); 5-26
Finance 5-19

Taxation 3-1; 3-29

Taxation 2-22; 2-27

Taxation 3-6; 3-13

Taxation 3-13

Taxation 3-29

Judiciary 3-12
Taxation 5-8; 5-25

Taxation 4-10; 4-24; 5-3; 5-8; 5-22

Taxation 4-17; 4-19

Taxation 4-17; 4-19

Taxation 4-19

Taxation 4-24; 5-3; 5-8

Taxation 4-24;5-3

Taxation 4-24;5-1

Taxation 5-3

Taxation 5-3

Taxation 5-1; 5-10
Finance 5-17; 5-23



S.B. 562

S.B. 566

S.B. 589

S.C.R. 43

SJ.R.2

SJR. 4

SJR.6

SJ.R. 15

SJ.R. 19

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

Taxation

5-8

5-10; 5-15

5-25; 5-26 jt

5-3

1-25; 3-20; 3-27

1-18 as BDR; 3-1; 3-8

1-18 as BDR; 3-1; 3-8

3-20; 3-27

4-10





