1979 Index of Presentations Made in the Senate Committee on Taxation

DATE 1-16 jt	PRESENTATION Roy Nickson, Director, Department of Taxation, re Overview of Department of
	Taxation and Various Taxes
1-17 jt	Department of Taxation re Property Taxes and Senior Citizens Property Tax Assistance
	Department of Motor Vehicles re Motor Vehicle Privilege Tax
1-18 jt	James Wadhams, Director, Department of Commerce, re Insurance Premium Tax and Insurance Retaliatory Tax Barton Jacka, Director, Department of Motor Vehicles, re Special Fuel Taxes and Motor Vehicle Carrier License and Taxes, and Miscellaneous Fees Gene Phelps, Highway Department, re Revenue Sources and Uses of Highway Fund
1-22 jt	Discussion of Local Government Budgets
1-23 jt	Informational Seminar on the Effect of Tax Reform on the Educational Systems in Nevada
4.00	
1-30	Discussion re Property Taxes and Question 6
3-5	Representatives from Various School Districts re Capping Revenue Expenditures
4-16 jt	General Discussion of Tax Package
4-17 jt	General Discussion of Tax Package
4-18	Discussion of Rent Rebate Proposal
4-24	Discussion of Question 6
4-26	Further Discussion of Tax Package
4-28 jt	Further Discussion of Renter Pass-Through and Spending Caps
5-3 jt	Discussion of Amendments to Tax Package and School Caps
5-7 jt	Further Discussion of School Caps
5-27 jt	Subcommittee Report re Final Funding of Tax Package

1979 Index of All Measures Heard in the Senate Committee on Taxation

BILL NUMBER	SENATE COMMITTEE
A.B. 2	Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B. 3	Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B. 32	Taxation 3-22; 3-29; 4-26
A.B. 43	Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B. 53	Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B. 55	Taxation 3-13
A.B. 58	Taxation 5-3
A.B. 107	Taxation 3-29; 4-3; 4-5
A.B. 111	Taxation 5-10; 5-15
A.B. 112	Taxation 5-3; 5-8
A.B. 144	Commerce and Labor 2-7 Taxation 4-3; 4-5
A.B. 147	Taxation 2-24 jt sub (exhibit) Government Affairs 4-30; 5-2
A.B. 211	Commerce and Labor 2-21 Taxation 2-24 jt sub; 5-8; 5-10
A.B. 233	Taxation 2-24 jt sub
A.B. 250	Taxation 3-6; 3-13; 3-20
A.B. 268	Taxation 4-17 jt; 4-26; 5-15; 5-22

A.B. 358 Taxation 2-24 jt sub (exhibit)

Government Affairs 3-21; 5-2; 5-16

A.B. 367 Taxation 2-24 jt sub

A.B. 405 **Taxation** 3-22; 3-27; 3-29

A.B. 438 Taxation 2-22; 2-24 jt sub

A.B. 439 Taxation 2-20; 2-20 jt; 2-21; 3-14; 5-3

A.B. 440 Taxation 2-24 jt sub

A.B. 549 Taxation 4-24; 4-26

A.B. 590 Taxation 5-3

A.B. 616 **Taxation** 3-27; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-17 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-26; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-3 jt

A.B. 641 Taxation 5-1

A.B. 741 Taxation 5-3

A.B. 750 **Taxation** 5-8; 5-22

A.J.R. 7 of the 59th Session

Taxation 3-13; 3-22; 5-22

A.J.R. 9 of the 59th

Session

Taxation 3-13

A.J.R. 15 Taxation 3-22; 3-29

A.J.R. 19 Taxation 3-22; 3-27

A.J.R. 31 Taxation 5-15

A.J.R. 32 Taxation 5-22

S.B. 26	Judiciary 2-8; 2-13; 2-21; 3-6; 3-7; 5-8 Taxation 5-8
S.B. 32	Taxation 2-13; 2-15 (exhibit)
S.B. 46	Taxation 2-1; 5-3; 5-22
S.B. 48	Taxation 1-25; 5-3; 5-10; 5-15 Finance 5-23
S.B. 50	Taxation 2-1; 2-24 jt sub
S.B. 54	Taxation 1-30; 2-1; 2-6; 2-15
S.B. 63	Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 1-30; 2-13; 2-20; 4-3
S.B. 64	Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 1-30; 5-3
S.B. 65	Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 2-8; 2-15
S.B. 66	Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 2-1
S.B. 70	Human Resources and Facilities 1-30 Taxation 2-13
S.B. 77	Taxation 2-1; 2-13
S.B. 134	Taxation 2-13
S.B. 158	Taxation 3-1; 3-8
S.B. 160	Taxation 2-15; 3-13; 4-3; 4-5
S.B. 161	Taxation 3-6; 3-13; 3-22
S.B. 162	Taxation 3-6; 3-13; 3-20; 3-27; 4-5
S.B. 163	Taxation 3-6; 3-22

S.B. 166	Taxation 2-8
S.B. 204	Taxation 2-8 as BDR; 2-13; 2-15; 2-20; 2-22; 2-24 jt sub; 2-27; 3-6; 3-8; 3-20; 3-22; 3-27; 3-29; 4-10; 4-10 jt (1); 4-10 jt (2); 4-11 jt; 4-17 jt; 4-25 jt; 4-28 jt; 5-1; 5-10; 5-22; 5-26 jt (exhibit); 5-26 Finance 5-19
S.B. 209	Taxation 3-1; 3-29
S.B. 225	Taxation 2-22; 2-27
S.B. 226	Taxation 3-6; 3-13
S.B. 297	Taxation 3-13
S.B. 307	Taxation 3-29
S.B. 309	Judiciary 3-12 Taxation 5-8; 5-25
S.B. 419	Taxation 4-10; 4-24; 5-3; 5-8; 5-22
S.B. 433	Taxation 4-17; 4-19
S.B. 454	Taxation 4-17; 4-19
S.B. 473	Taxation 4-19
S.B. 481	Taxation 4-24; 5-3; 5-8
S.B. 488	Taxation 4-24; 5-3
S.B. 490	Taxation 4-24; 5-1
S.B. 518	Taxation 5-3
S.B. 519	Taxation 5-3
S.B. 525	Taxation 5-1; 5-10 Finance 5-17; 5-23

S.B. 562	Taxation 5-8	
S.B. 566	Taxation 5-10; 5-15	
S.B. 589	Taxation 5-25; 5-26 jt	
S.C.R. 43	Taxation 5-3	
S.J.R. 2	Taxation 1-25; 3-20; 3-27	
S.J.R. 4	Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 3-1; 3	3-8
S.J.R. 6	Taxation 1-18 as BDR; 3-1;	3-8
S.J.R. 15	Taxation 3-20; 3-27	
S.J.R. 19	Taxation 4-10	